

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

Border Guard Bangladesh



Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

-1_{n}	Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs						
2.	Agency	Border Guard Bangladesh					
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Director General, Border Guard Bangladesh					
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present					
5.	Procuring Entity District	Not Applicable					
6.	Invitation for	Construction of SM Barrack & Shimanto Conf Hall at HQ BGB and various					
		Battalions in Border Guard Bangladesh.					
7.	Invitation Ref No	44.02.1205.07.03.301.20/25-6					
8.	Date	25 June 2020.					
KEY	Y INFORMATION						
9.							
FUN	NDING INFORMATION						
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB Fund					
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION						
11.							
	(if applicable)						
12.	Tender Package No	As per Ser No 23.					
13.	Tender Package Name	As per Ser No 23.					
		Date					
14.	Tender Publication Date	02 July 2020.					
15.	Tender last Selling Date	22 July 2020.					
		Date Time					
16.	Tender Closing Date and Time	23 July 2020. 1200 hours					
17.	Tender Opening Date and Time	23 July 2020. 1230 hours					
18.	Name & address of the Office (s)	Address					
	-Selling Tender Document (Principal	Works Branch, Head Quarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka.					
١.	-Receiving Tender Document	Works Branch, Head Quarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka.					
	-Opening Tender Document	Works Branch, Head Quarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka.					
19.	Place/Date/Time of Pre -Tender	Not Applicable					
	Meeting (Optional)						
<u>INF</u> (ORMATION FOR TENDERER						
20,	Eligibility of Tenderer	 a. Any individual(s) enlisted firm(s) of BGB & other Govt/Semi Govt/Autonomous organization of related contractors who fulfill the qualifications criteria stipulated in the tender data sheet (TDS), PCC and other conditions of the tender(s) documents(s). b. The required number of similar contracts shall be 1 (one) over the last 5 (five) years. c. Tenderers to fulfillment of conditions mentioned in the tender data sheet. (i) Minimum work experience of similar construction work in single contract (certificate to be attached as per ITT) (ii) The annual average turn over documents to be attached with tender (as per ITT) (iii) The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) credit facilities (Certificate to be attached with the tender as per ITT) 					
21,	Brief Description of Works	Construction of SM Barrack & Shimanto Conf Hall.					
22.		As per ser 23.					
	` '						

Packa ge No	Package Name	Wk/Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in weeks/ months	
12/2020-21	Sainik Barrack	WR-1	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Kustia Bn (4 BGB).	h Kustia 7	2,000/-	7,57,000/-	06 Months	
		WR-2	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Lalmonirhat B (15 BGB).	h Lalmonirhat n	2,000/-	7,57,000/-	06 Months	
		WR-3	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Kurigram Bn (2 BGB).	Kurigram 2	2,000/-		06 Months	
		WR-4	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Joypurhat Bn (2 BGB).	th Joypurhat 0	2,000/-	7,57,000/-	06 Months	
		WR-5	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Sector Hea Quarters Comilla.	d Comilla	2,000/-	7,57,000/-	06 Months	
		WR-6	Vertical Extension of Sainik Barrack upto 5 floor over existing 3 rd floor at Rajnagor Bn (3 BGB).	th Rajnagor 7	2,000/-	7,82,000/-		
3/2020-	Conf Hall	WR-1	Construction of Wood, Paint & Stage Sour System work including Telephone, P.A. ar Security system for Shimanto Conference Ha at Headquarters BGB, Peelkhana, Dhaka.	ıd	2,000/-	11,29,000/-	06 Months	
PROC	CURING E	NTITY I						
24.	Tender Validity		60 days.	60 days.				
25	Name of Official inviting Tandar		ting Tender Col Md Mahfuzer	Col Md Mahfuzer Rahman				

PRO	OCURING ENTITY DETAILS			
24.	Tender Validity	60 days.		
25.	Name of Official inviting Tender	Col Md Mahfuzer Rahman		
26.	Designation of Official inviting Tender	Deputy Director General (Works)		
27	Address of Official inviting Tender	Headquarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka		
28.	Contact details of Official inviting Tender	Telephone No: 9650001	Fax: 9650245	

29. Special Instruction

a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

b. If the tenders submits any false/incorrect of forget certificate, the tender security shall be forfeited.

c. Application in letter-head pad must be submitted by Tender for purchase Package/Lot.

d. Original money receipt of purchased tender document must be attached with the tender.

30. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time and same venue.

www.bgb.gov.bd

Deputy Director General (Works) For Director General